Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2021-110

CONFIRM USE OF THE MUNICIPAL GYMNASIUM BY SHREWSBURY APARTMENTS, LLC AND REFUND DEPOSIT

WHEREAS, Shrewsbury Apartments, LLC requested use of the municipal gymnasium for December 3, 2021; and,

WHEREAS, Shrewsbury Apartments, LLC provided the Township of Shrewsbury with the appropriate certificate of insurance and deposit of \$250.00, and

WHEREAS, Shrewsbury Apartments, LLC event was held and the gym was returned in good condition; and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, confirms the use to Shrewsbury Apartments and now wishes to refund the deposit in the amount of \$250.00.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice			Х			
Jennings	Х		Х			
Puhak		X	X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy Meeting held on December 21, 2021.	y of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the
Meeting held on December 21, 2021.	
	
Pamela Howard, RMC	Glenwood Puhak
Municipal Clerk	Mayor